=OP \$315.00 2780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexpress Solutions, LLC		106/14/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-0205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780670	NEX
Registration Number:	2628827	NEXBLANKET
Serial Number:	78060318	NEXPERT
Registration Number:	2675308	NEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2767121	NEXPRESS.COM
Serial Number:	78031016	NEXQ
Registration Number:	2781888	NEXQ
Registration Number:	2559844	NEXSTATION
Serial Number:	78031013	NEXTREME
Serial Number:	78060329	NEXTREME
Serial Number:	78134025	PDFSTREME
Registration Number:	2580311	THE POWER OF A PRESS. THE FLEXIBILITY OF A PRINTER.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)724-9657

TRADEMARK 900010346 REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0287 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-724-6732

Email: david.stimson@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-0205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NXPRS ASSIGNMT - NO FILE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Stimson

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assignmt for recording Nexpress TMs#page1.tif source=US Assignmt for recording Nexpress TMs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0288

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexpress Solutions, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 1447 St. Paul Street, Rochester, New York 14653-1702 U.S.A., is the proprietor of the following trademark registrations and applications ("the Trademarks") in the United States:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
NEX	2780670
NEXBLANKET	2628827
NEXPERT	Application Serial No.
	78060318
NEXPRESS & Design	2675308
NEXPRESS.COM	2767121
NEXQ	Application Serial No.
	78031016
NEXQ	2781888
NEXSTATION	2559844
NEXTREME	Application Serial No.
	78031013
NEXTREME	Application Serial No.
	78060329
PDFSTREME	Application Serial No.
	78134025
THE POWER OF THE A	
PRESS. THE FLEXIBILITY	2580311
OF A PRINTER	

AND WHEREAS EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, located at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York, United States of America ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them and all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US\$80.00 (eighty dollars), receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, all applications,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0289 registrations, rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to sue and recover in respect of past infringements of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Deed to be executed:

	Nexpress Solutions, LLC (signature) Arthur J. Carroll Dated: May 14th, 2004
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me this	June 17 day of May 2004.
Notary Public	My commission expires on: "/25/06
LINDA L SAUCKE Notary Public, State of New York No. #4069371 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY James Langley EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3	Dated: May 3, 2004 July day of May 2004.
Patricia M. Trapasa Notary Public	My commission expires on: PATRICIA M. TRAPAGA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-TR6056212 QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-19-2007

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0290